

HMD Global Oy Bertel Jungin aukio 9 02600 Espoo, Finland

Tel +358 86 4213499 Fax +358 45 2133756

Date: January 11, 2019

## **Declaration**

We, **HMD Global Oy**, declare that the device, **FCC ID: 2AJOTTA-1123**, does not support any WLAN non-US channels in all the operational mode(s). All non-US frequencies, US 2.4GHz channel 12-13 are disabled through proprietary software (country code selection) and are not user changeable.

Should you have any question or comment regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely yours,

Rosario Casillo / Director Technology HMD Global Oy Tel: +393316272922 E-mail: rosario.casillo@hmdglobal.com

HMD Global Oy is the exclusive licensee of the Nokia brand for phones & tablets. Nokia is a registered trademark of the Nokia Corporation.